DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$4290.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-998362

\$4,330.00 Pgs=3 **07/10/2023 01:13 PM**

SIGNATURE TITLE - MINDEN

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1220-08-811-008

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 1664 Highway 395 Suite 106 Minden, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Yuriy Tsurikov and Yelena Oreshkina 966 Casey St Gardnerville, NV 89460

Escrow No.: 710226-NF

RPTT \$4,290.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Susan Salmon, An Unmarried Woman and Gayle Graham, An Unmarried Woman as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Yuriy Tsurikov and Yelena Oreshkina, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants With Right of Survivorship

all that real property in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Susan Salmon Caule Graham Gayle Ofaham	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	SS:
This instrument was acknowledged before me	
Notary Public	NATALIE FREY Notary Public. State of Nevada Appointment No. 17-2786-5 My Appt. Expires May 31, 2025

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 14, as shown on that Final Subdivision Map LDA#97-008-8 for Silveranch Phase 8, filed for record on May 7, 2004, in Book 0504, at Page 2789, as File No. 612542, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>1220</u> b)		er(s)		
d)	S Duamantan	·		\ \
	of Property:	b) [x] Single Fam.	COR PEGG	PRESID ORTIONAL HOE CALLY
ا را Res.	vacant Land	b) [x] Single Fam.	FOR RECO	RDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	Condo/Twnhse	d) [] 2-4 Plex	Book:	Page:
e) []	Apt. Bldg	f) [] Comm'l/Ind'l h) [] Mobile Home	Date of Rec	ording:
		h) [] Mobile Home	Notes:	
[]	Other			
Deed	Value/Sales Price in Lieu of Forecide for Tax Value	ce of Property: osure Only (value of pro	\$ <u>1,100,0</u> operty) (\$1,100,0	
	Property Transfer	Tax Due:	\$ <u>1,100,0</u> \$4,290.0	
112			¥-1,200.0	
а		: xemption, per NRS 37 n for Exemption:		
375.060 a and can Furthermo	The un and NRS 375.110 be supported by ore, the parties a I tax due, may res	, that the information p documentation if call agree that disallowan ult in a penalty of 10%	d acknowledges, a provided is correct led upon to substace of any claime to of the tax due pla	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS to the best of their information and belief, antiate the information provided herein. d exemption, or other determination of us interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to ble for any additional amount owed.
	一(1)み.			n . 4
Signature				agent
		0	///	O
Signature		\	/ /_	
SELL	<u>ER (GRANTOR) I</u> (Required	1)	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)
Print Nam		lmon and Gayle	Print Name	Yuriy Tsurikov and Yelena Oreshkina
Address:	5755 W. E	Box R St.	Address:	1182 Chisholm Trail
	Tucson, A	Z 85713		Gardnerville, NV 89460
/ /				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
Print Nam		e Company LLC		Escrow #: 710226-NF
		5 Suite 106, Minden, N	VV 89423	